Table 4: Graduation Rates by Gender and Race
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2011 Cohort
Male
Female

Hispanic

Black

White

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

Non Resident Alien

Unknown

Total

2010 Cohort
Male
Female

Hispanic

Black

White

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

Non Resident Alien

Unknown

Total

2009 Cohort
Male
Female

Hispanic

Black

White

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

Non Resident Alien

Unknown

236
293
61
59
345

14
17
24
529

283
281
50
91
376

17
14
12
564

291
271
38
102
353
5
10
2
14
17
21

Utica College

31%
39%
20%
20%
41%

38%

14%
24%
54%
35%

29%
38%

8%
12%
42%

18%
50%
42%

26%
33%
13%
14%
36%
20%
20%

21%
59%
0%

41%
48%
20%
20%
53%

29%
71%
67%

40%
43%
37%
34%
45%
20%
40%

43%
59%
5%

40%
44%
37%
36%
46%
20%
40%

43%
59%
5%



Total

2008 Cohort
Male
Female

Hispanic

Black

White

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

Non Resident Alien

Unknown

Total

562

315
254
47
96
355

19
37
569

Utica College

29%

26%
35%
15%
22%
36%

20%

14%
53%

5%
30%

41%

32%
41%
32%
25%
50%

20%

29%
53%

8%
36%

42%

39%
50%
38%
33%
51%

20%

29%
53%

8%
44%



2007 Cohort
Male
Female

Hispanic

Black

White

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

Non Resident Alien

Unknown

Total

2006 Cohort
Male
Female

Hispanic

Black

White

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

Non Resident Alien

Unknown

Total

2005 Cohort
Male
Female

Hispanic

Black

White

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

Non Resident Alien

Unknown

Total

Cohorts with fewer than 5 students are excluded to protect student confidentiality.

228
265
28
80
318

10

44
493

218
277
38
82
296

13

(S0, B )

56
495

204
264
23
59
297

U N O NN

73
468

Utica College

26%
32%
32%
13%
38%

20%

43%
0%
30%

28%
37%
42%
15%
40%

57%

100%
100%
0%
33%

25%
33%
22%
22%
36%

57%

60%

10%
30%

37%
50%
50%
34%
53%

30%

43%
2%
44%

40%
48%
55%
34%
51%

71%

4%
45%

35%
47%
35%
34%
51%

57%

60%

11%
42%

40%
51%
57%
35%
55%

30%

46%

43%
51%
55%
37%
55%

71%

4%
47%

37%
50%
39%
39%
53%

57%

60%

11%
44%



