Table 4: Graduation Rates by Gender and Race

		%	%	%
		Graduating	Graduating	Graduating
	Number in	_	within 5	within 6
	Cohort	years	years	years
2011 Cohort		•	•	,
Male	236	31%		
Female	293	39%		
Hispanic	61	20%		
Black	59	20%		
White	345	41%		
American Indian/Alaskan Native	1			
Asian	8	38%		
Pacific Islander	0			
Multiple Races	14	14%		
Non Resident Alien	17	24%		
Unknown	24	54%		
Total	529	35%		
2010 Cohort				
Male	283	29%		
Female	281	38%		
Hispanic	50	8%		
Black	91	12%		
White	376	42%	53%	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	1			
Asian	2			
Pacific Islander	1			
Multiple Races	17	18%		
Non Resident Alien	14	50%		
Unknown	12	42%	67%	
Total	564			
2009 Cohort				
Male	291	26%	40%	40%
Female	271	33%		
Hispanic	38	13%		
Black	102	14%		
White	353	36%		
American Indian/Alaskan Native	5	20%		
Asian	10	20%		
Pacific Islander	2	2070	70/0	70/0
Multiple Races	14	21%	43%	43%
Non Resident Alien				
	17	59%		
Unknown	21	0%	5%	5%

Total	562	29%	41%	42%
2008 Cohort				
Male	315	26%	32%	39%
Female	254	35%	41%	50%
Hispanic	47	15%	32%	38%
Black	96	22%	25%	33%
White	355	36%	50%	51%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	2			
Asian	5	20%	20%	20%
Pacific Islander	1			
Multiple Races	7	14%	29%	29%
Non Resident Alien	19	53%	53%	53%
Unknown	37	5%	8%	8%
Total	569	30%	36%	44%

2007 Cohort				
Male	228	26%	37%	40%
Female	265	32%	50%	51%
Hispanic	28	32%	50%	57%
Black	80	13%	34%	35%
White	318	38%	53%	55%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	3			
Asian	10	20%	30%	30%
Pacific Islander	1			
Multiple Races	2			
Non Resident Alien	7	43%	43%	
Unknown	44	0%	2%	
Total	493	30%	44%	46%
2006 Cohort				
Male	218	28%	40%	43%
Female	277	37%	48%	51%
Hispanic	38	42%	55%	55%
Black	82	15%	34%	37%
White	296	40%	51%	55%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	0			
Asian	13	57%	71%	71%
Pacific Islander	0			
Multiple Races	5	100%		
Non Resident Alien	5	100%		
Unknown	56	0%	4%	4%
Total	495	33%	45%	47%
2005 Cohort				
Male	204	25%	35%	37%
Female	264	33%	47%	50%
Hispanic	23	22%	35%	39%
Black	59	22%	34%	39%
White	297	36%	51%	53%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	2	30/0	31/0	3370
Asian	7	57%	57%	57%
Pacific Islander	0	37,0	0.7,0	37,0
Multiple Races	2			
Non Resident Alien	5	60%	60%	60%
Unknown	73	10%	11%	11%
Total	468	30%	42%	44%

Cohorts with fewer than 5 students are excluded to protect student confidentiality.